#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOF Investments, L.P.		109/26/2013 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panthers Hockey LLLP
Street Address:	One Panther Parkway
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

Name:	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd.
Street Address:	One Panther Parkway
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

Name:	Arena Operating Company, Ltd.
Street Address:	One Panther Parkway
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

900267513

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1946803	STREETCATS
Registration Number:	1901034	PANTHERLAND
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0362

I		
Registration Number:	1883140	
Registration Number:	1875911	
Registration Number:	1875805	
Registration Number:	1891772	
Registration Number:	1877214	
Registration Number:	1876001	
Registration Number:	1881482	
Registration Number:	1875946	
Registration Number:	1875931	
Registration Number:	2099668	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2383486	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2134703	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2097924	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2114376	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2008813	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	2132908	FLORIDA PANTHERS
Registration Number:	1959524	PANTHERS
Serial Number:	78708959	SSE SUNRISE SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jfanelly@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com
Correspondent Name: James Fanelly

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18453-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/James Fanelly/
Signature:	/James Fanelly/
Date:	09/30/2013

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page1.tif

source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page2.tif

source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page3.tif

source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page4.tif

source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page5.tif

source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page6.tif source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page7.tif source=IP Release (US) Trademark - 3480-0160#page8.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(United States)

PANTHERS HOCKEY LLLP (as predecessor-in-interest to SUNRISE SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT LLLP), a Florida limited liability limited partnership, FLORIDA PANTHERS HOCKEY CLUB, LTD., a Florida limited partnership and ARENA OPERATING COMPANY, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), each of whose addresses is One Panther Parkway, Sunrise, FL 33323, executed a Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest dated as of December 22, 2006, in favor of SOF Investments, L.P., a New York limited partnership ("SOF"), whose address is 645 Fifth Avenue, 21st Floor, New York, NY 10022 (as amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was duly recorded on February 12, 2007, at Trademark Reel/Frame 003480/0160 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"), and pursuant to which the Grantors assigned and granted to SOF a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (and the goodwill associated therewith).

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SOF hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Collateral, and retransfers to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by SOF, all of SOF's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any. SOF hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release"), and SOF hereby authorizes Grantors to file this Release on behalf of SOF with the USPTO. At Grantors' sole cost and expense, SOF shall take such further actions, and provide to Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of documents or other instruments), as are reasonably requested by Grantors to release, as of record, the security interest of SOF in the Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc#: US1:8841572v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release as of this 26 day of September 2013.

SOF INVESTMENTS, L.P.,

Name: Marcello Liguori
Title: Authorized Signatory

# EXHIBIT A

[Attached]

Doc#: US1:8841572v4

## Trademarks

## U.S. FEDERAL

Mark	REG/SER No.	OWNER	STATUS
	78/708,959	Panthers Hockey	Published
CLINIDICE CDODTC		LLLP, composed of	
SSE SUNRISE SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT		Panthers Hockey LC	
& LIVIENIALIVILLIVI			
	2,363,130	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
(anama)		Panthers Hockey Club,	
PANTHERAS DE LA FLORIDA HOCKEY CLUB		Inc	
and Design			
STORIA S	2,363,129	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
<b>1</b>		Hockey Club, Inc.	
PANTERAS DE LA FLORIDA and Design			
	1,946,803	Florida Panthers	Registered
STREETCATS	1,5 10,000	Hockey Club, Ltd.	2
STEET CATO	1,901,034	Florida Panthers	Registered
	1,701,034		Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
PANTHERLAND		composed of Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	

	1.002.140	T1. 11. T. 4	Danier 1
	1,883,140	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
V V V V		Hockey Club, Inc.	
	1,875,911	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	Renewed on
		composed of Florida	1/14/05
<b>40</b>		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,875,805	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
<b>Y</b>		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,891,772	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
*P		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,877,214	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
	:	composed of Florida	
		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,876,001	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
		Panthers Hockey Club,	

		Inc.	
	1,881,482	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
30		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
X DV	1,875,946	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
<b>Y</b>		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	1,875,931	Florida Panthers	Registered
		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		composed of Florida	
$\psi$		Panthers Hockey Club,	
		Inc.	
	2,099,668	Florida Panthers	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	
	2,383,486	Florida Panthers	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	
	2,134,703	Florida Panthers	Registered
FLORIDA PANTHERS		Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
		Florida Panthers	
		Hockey Club, Inc.	

2,097,924	Florida Panthers	Registered
	Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
	Florida Panthers	
	Hockey Club, Inc.	
2 114 376		Registered
2,114,370		Registered
	Florida Panthers	
	Hockey Club, Inc.	
2,008,813	Florida Panthers	Registered
	Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
	Florida Panthers	
	Hockey Club, Inc.	
2,132,908	Florida Panthers	Registered
	Hockey Club, Ltd.,	
	Florida Panthers	
	Hockey Club, Inc.	
1,959,524	Florida Panthers	Registered
	Hockey Club, Ltd.	
	(TEAS record shows	
	Florida Panthers	
	Hockey Club, Inc.)	
3,102,294	Arena Operating	Registered
	Company, Ltd.,	
	composed of PHGP	
	LLC	
3,102,295	Arena Operating	Registered
	Company, Ltd.,	
	composed of PHGP	
	2,132,908  1,959,524  3,102,294	Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.  2,114,376 Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.  2,008,813 Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.  2,132,908 Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.  1,959,524 Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd. (TEAS record shows Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc.)  3,102,294 Arena Operating Company, Ltd., composed of PHGP LLC  3,102,295 Arena Operating Company, Ltd.,

"	TIC	
1	LLC	

**RECORDED: 09/30/2013**